U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE IEET FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 03/25/2011 (Rev 03-09) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No 0651-0027 (exp 3/31/2009) P08A/REV06 103620749 attached documents or the new address(es) below To the Director of the United States Pate. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jan Henrik Wilkens and Rolf Stirner Name OptoMed Optomedical Systems GmbH Address Rudower Chaussee 29 ☐ Yes 🔀 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): 04/04/2002 City Berlin Assignment State/Prov . ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Joint Research Agreement ZIP 12489 Country Germany ☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ No □ Other ☐ This document is being filed together with a new application 4. Application or patent numbers(s): B Patent No (s) A. Patent Application No (s) 10/094,431 ☐ Yes 🔀 No Additional numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: Frank J. Bonini, Jr. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(h) & 3 41) \$ 40.00 Registration No 35,452 Address 86 The Commons at Valley Forge East Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1288 Valley Forge Road □ Enclosed P.O. Box 750 ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title) City Valley Forge 8. Payment Information State/Prov Pennsylvania a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 6867 ZIP 19482-0750 Country United States 03.528 pitation White 9992013 18894431 Phone Number 610-935-2300 40.00 UP b Deposit Account Number Fax Number. 610-935-0600 Authorized User Name Email Address. fbonini@hardingearley.com 9. Signature: Signature

> Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to:
> Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P O Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Frank J. Bonini, Jr.

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and document

Continuation of No. 2

Spectrometrix Optoelectronic Systems, GmbH Rudower Chaussee 29 12489 Berlin, Germany

> PATENT REEL: 026039 FRAME: 0530

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Jan Hennrik Wilkens, a German citizen of 66 929
Sickinger Strasse 9, 66242 Homburg, Germany, and Rolf Stirner, a German Tutzinger Str. 20 12309
citizen of Kaiserin Augusta Allee 91, 10589 Berlin, Germany, have made an invention entitled IRRADIATION DEVICE AND METHOD FOR THE TREATMENT OF ACNE AND ACNE SCARS for which concurrently herewith we executed an application for United States Letters Patent, said application claiming priority of German Patent Application Nos. 201 09 899.7 and 101 23 926.2.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Pollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations paid to us by OptoMed Optomedical Systems GmbH, a German company and having an address at Rudower Chaussee \$\mathcal{S}\$, 12489 Berlin, Germany, and Spectrometrix Optoelectronic Systems GmbH, a German company having an address at Rudower Chaussee \$\mathcal{S}\$, 12489 Berlin, Germany, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby assign unto the said OptoMed Optomedical Systems GmbH and Spectrometrix Optoelectronic Systems GmbH, the entire interest in said invention in the United States and in any Letters Patent to be issued in the United States therefor. The Commissioner of Patents is requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States in accordance herewith. And we agree to

PATENT REEL: 026039 FRAME: 0531

Attorney Docket B-7079

execute further instruments (including divisional, continuation, or reissue applications or other instruments) proper to effectuate the premises.

4. 4. 2002 Date

4. 4. 2002

Date